



2026.04.06.20

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sameer N. Sinha, Advocate**

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORS Respondents

Through: **Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Advocate for
respondent No.3 with Mr. Hiral
Lal Shah, Transport Supervisor,
Kalkaji Depot**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

08.03.2017

CM APPL. 23803/2015 (u/S 151 CPC)

By this application, applicant-respondent No.3 seeks recalling of order of 19th May, 2015 vide which respondent No.3 was proceeded *ex parte*.

Upon hearing, this application is allowed and order dated 19th May, 2015 proceeding respondent No.3 *ex parte* is recalled.

Application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 1018/2014

Learned counsel for appellant submits that contesting respondent No.1 has been served by way of publication.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1 despite service. He is accordingly set *ex-parte*.



As per order of 27th July, 2016, service is complete.

Admit.

List in due course in the category of *regulars*.

CM APPL. 18426/2014

As per order of 27th July, 2016, service is complete.

Upon hearing, interim order of 12th November, 2014 is made absolute.

The application is disposed of.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 08, 2017

ac