



2026:DHC:6329

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr.Bijay Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORS Respondents
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
31.05.2024

CM APPL. 34512/2024

1. This application which has been moved on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1, has no meaning since although he has been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 08.03.2017, he is still at liberty to appear and address arguments on the merits of the case.

2. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

MAC.APP. 1018/2014

3. Anyhow, this is a long pending matter listed in the Regular category.

4. List for final hearing on 21.08.2024 at the top of the Board in the advance list.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 31, 2024

VLD