



2026:DHC:6329

\$~A-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr.Sankar N. Sinha, Advocate**

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr.____, Advocate for R-1**
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **21.08.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written submissions within four weeks from today.

List on 6th November, 2024 for final hearing.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

Dy/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any