



2026:DHC:6329

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 1018/2014

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv.

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arpita Biswas, Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advs. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

1. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they shall attempt settling the matter in the Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat.
3. For this purpose, the parties shall appear before the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee on 17.04.2025 at 2:30 PM.
4. List before Court on 20.08.2025.
5. In the meantime, the parties shall comply with order dated 21.08.2024.
6. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 2, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any