



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sankar Sinha, Advocate.

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sankalp Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the only ground for challenge in the present Appeal is on the grant of future prospects.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that he has recently been engaged in the matter and request for some time to place on record his written submissions. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
3. At his request, list on 18.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/ ha