



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv.

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoeb Shakeel, Mr. Vineet
Baliyan and Mr. Sahim Khan, Advs.
MR. Punishk Handa, Adv. for R1.
Ms. Manisha Tyagi, SC with Ms.
Kashika Sachdeva, Advs. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 12.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 15, 2025/r