



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1018/2014 & CM APPL. 14411/2026**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Advocate.

versus

SARFARAZ SAFI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Punishk Handa, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

CM APPL. 14410/2026 (Cross Objections)

1. This application has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1 seeking enhancement of compensation awarded *vide* Award dated 5th September 2014 passed by Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi in Suit No.792/2011.
2. Considering that these are cross-objections filed for enhancement by claimant, the same be treated as an appeal, and be marked separately as an appeal by the Registry. List this along with **MAC.APP. 1018/2014** on 15th July 2026.
3. Accordingly, the application is allowed and disposed of.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ak/zb